

78442 Product Specification

1. Product Description: ROUND VANILLA TART SHELL X100.

Vanilla tart shell - Quick-frozen.

GTIN/EAN/UPC: 3291811254400



2. Ingredients:

wheat flour, **butter**, sugar, preparation for coating (Sugar, hydrogenated palm kernel oil, non-dairy creamer (glucose syrup, hydrogenated coconut oil, hydrogenated palm kernel oil), emulsifier: E322 (**soya**), natural vanilla flavouring), **eggs**, **soya** oil, natural vanilla flavouring (alcohol), salt.

3. Nutritional Information

Serving: 1 piece		Serving Size: 11g	
Nutrients	Unit	Quantity Per Piece	Quantity Per 100g
Energy	kJ	213	1939
Energy	Kcal	51	464
Fat	g	2.6	24.0
-of which Saturates	g	1.5	13.6
Carbohydrates	g	6.1	55.5
-of which Sugars	g	2.1	18.8
Fibre	g	0.1	1.2
Protein	g	0.7	6.4
Salt	g	0.02	0.16

4. Chemical Specification

Parameters	Standard
Acid Value(As fat) (KOH)	≤5mg/g
Peroxide Value(As fat)	≤0.25g/100g
Lead (Pb)	≤0.5 ppm

5. Microbiological Specification

Parameters	Standard
Total Plate Count (cfu/g)	n=5,c=2,m=10000,M=100000
Coliform Count(cfu/g)	n=5,c=2,m=10,M=100
Mold (cfu/g)	≤150

Salmonella(cfu/g)	n=5,c=0,m=0
S. Aureus(cfu/g)	n=5,c=1,m=100,M=1000

6. Allergen Information

This product contains the following identified allergen(s) according to Directive 2000/13/EC and its amendments of the European Parliament and of the council of 20 March 2000.

Allergen	As Ingredient
Cereals containing gluten and products thereof	Yes
Crustaceans and products thereof	No
Eggs and products thereof	Yes
Fish and products thereof	No
Peanuts and products thereof	No
Soybeans and products thereof	Yes
Milk and products thereof	Yes
Nuts and products thereof	No
Celery and products thereof	No
Mustard and products thereof	No
Sesame seeds and products thereof	No
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations more than 10 mg/kg or 10mg/liter expressed SO ₂ .	No
Lupin and products thereof	No
Molluscs and products thereof	No

7. Packaging Information

Carton Dimension:	L 390mm x W 315mm x H 145mm
Net Weight Per Box:	1.1kg
Packing on Box:	100 pcs/box (20pcs/tray x5trays/box)
Packing on Pallet:	126 boxes (Total:12,600pcs)
Layer per 120cm x 100cm Pallet:	14 boxes
Case Per Layer of Pallet:	9 boxes
Pallets per 40ft:	20 Pallets

8. Shelf life, Transport, Storage Condition and Handling

Shelf Life:	18 Months
Transport Condition:	-18 ±2 °C
Storage Condition:	Keep it frozen at -18°C
Handling:	- Always store at -18°C - Defrost in refrigerator at +4°C for 2 hours (now ready to serve) - Consume immediately after opening

